YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted January 3 - 7, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Some- Some-
Strongly what what Strongly
support support Support oppose oppose Oppose Not sure
Abolishing teacher tenure
in K-12 public schools 14% 15% 29% 16% 20% 36% 35%
Abolishing the U.S.
Department of Education 15% 10% 25% 15% 43% 57% 17%

Allowing judges to give

the death penalty as a

punishment for drug

dealers 17% 18% 36% 16% 34% 50% 15%
Allowing parents to apply

public funds to private or

religious schooling 24% 20% 44% 11% 26% 37% 19%
Allowing public school

teachers to carry

concealed weapons 20% 21% 41% 14% 32% 46% 13%

Arresting and deporting

thousands of illegal

immigrants 34% 18% 51% 13% 23% 36% 12%
Banning hormonal or

surgical treatment for

transgender minors 45% 12% 57% 9% 23% 32% 11%
Banning the teaching of

critical race theory in

public schools and

universities 31% 1% 43% 11% 29% 40% 17%
Banning travel to the U.S.

from many

Muslim-majority countries 17% 18% 35% 18% 29% 47% 18%

Building a wall that

extends along the entire

U.S.-Mexico border 37% 12% 49% 12% 29% 41% 10%

Changing the law to allow

presidents to fire civil

service workers for any

reason 9% 13% 21% 14% 42% 56% 23%

Creating a national

credentialing body to

certify teachers who

embrace patriotic values 13% 18% 31% 12% 27% 39% 30%
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Cutting taxes on

corporations 9% 14% 23% 17% 44% 61% 16%
Easing regulations to

allow for more drilling on

federal land 23% 17% 40% 15% 24% 39% 21%
Ending the Affordable

Care Act, which was

designed to expand

health insurance

coverage 19% 10% 29% 13% 40% 53% 17%
Ending the automatic

granting of citizenship to

children born in the U.S.

whose parents are

immigrants in the country

illegally 25% 13% 38% 15% 34% 48% 14%
Ending U.S. aid to
Ukraine 21% 17% 38% 17% 28% 45% 17%

Giving the president

control over regulatory

agencies such as the

Federal Communications

Commission and the

Federal Trade

Commission that are now

independent 7% 10% 18% 18% 41% 59% 23%
Imposing a tariff of 10%

on goods imported to the

U.S. from other countries 17% 23% 40% 14% 15% 29% 31%
Passing a law

establishing that only two

genders, as determined

at birth, are recognized

by the U.S. 40% 13% 53% 8% 28% 35% 12%
Promoting prayer in
public schools 27% 18% 46% 12% 31% 43% 12%

Requiring asylum

seekers from Latin

America to wait in Mexico

while their claims are

processed in the U.S. 35% 20% 56% 13% 11% 24% 20%
Requiring local police to

use stop-and-frisk in

order to receive certain

Justice Department

funding 10% 15% 24% 13% 37% 50% 26%
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Reversing car pollution
rules that would increase
the share of vehicles sold
in the U.S. that are

electric 14% 16% 30% 16% 23% 39% 30%
Scaling back U.S.
involvement in NATO 15% 16% 32% 16% 26% 42% 27%

Sending U.S. troops into

large U.S. cities to

enforce public order 12% 18% 31% 18% 37% 55% 14%
Sending U.S. troops into

Mexico to battle drug

cartels 13% 20% 33% 18% 33% 50% 17%

Setting up tent cities to
house homeless people
and jailing those who
decline to go to the tent

cities 9% 18% 26% 19% 34% 53% 21%
Withdrawing from the

Paris Climate Accords 22% 9% 30% 10% 29% 39% 30%
Withdrawing from the

World Health

Organization 18% 10% 28% 14% 36% 50% 22%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 3 - 7, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.076 to 6.503, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.752.

1000
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Abolishing teacher tenure in K-12 public schools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 19% 10% 11% 6% 17% 21% 16% 4% 17% *
Somewhat support 15% 17% 13% 13% 12% 16% 18% 17% 12% 12% *
Support 29% 36% 23% 24% 18% 34% 39% 32% 16% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 20% 18% 12% 15% 16% 14% 15% *
Strongly oppose 20% 21% 20% 13% 30% 19% 18% 20% 31% 14% *
Oppose 36% 37% 35% 32% 48% 32% 33% 36% 45% 29% *
Not sure 35% 27% 42% 44% 34% 35% 28% 32% 39% 42% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 8% 13% 23% 5% 34% 10% 17% 24% 16% 9% 15% 16%
Somewhat support 15% 10% 14% 21% 13% 20% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 14%
Support 29% 18% 27% 44% 17% 54% 25% 32% 41% 30% 23% 31% 31%
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 15% 12% 19% 11% 13% 17% 21% 14% 17% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 20% 34% 19% % 37% % 19% 20% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21%
Oppose 36% 53% 34% 19% 56% 19% 32% 38% 41% 33% 39% 35% 37%
Not sure 35% 29% 39% 37% 26% 27% 43% 30% 18% 37% 38% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (323) (395) (282) (351) (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390) (228)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1B. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Abolishing the U.S. Department of Education
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 20% 10% 10% 7% 18% 22% 17% 5% 11% *
Somewhat support 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% *
Support 25% 32% 19% 22% 19% 27% 33% 27% 15% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 17% 20% 16% 12% 11% 16% 9% 12% *
Strongly oppose 43% 43% 42% 34% 47% 43% 45% 40% 55% 48% *
Oppose 57% 55% 60% 54% 63% 56% 56% 56% 64% 60% *
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 24% 18% 17% 11% 16% 21% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (139) (209) (423) (228) (648) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 15% 5% 14% 27% 2% 35% 13% 17% 19% 15% 10% 15% 20%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 10% 15% 5% 19% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Support 25% 11% 25% 42% 7% 54% 24% 28% 29% 24% 20% 27% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 14% 19% 13% 15% 18% 11% 15% 11% 25% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 43% 67% 39% 19% 2% 16% 38% 48% 47% 45% 42% 41% 44%
Oppose 57% 79% 53% 38% 84% 31% 56% 58% 62% 56% 66% 54% 56%
Not sure 17% 10% 22% 19% 9% 15% 21% 14% 9% 21% 14% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (323) (394) (282)  (351)  (350) (467) (238) (194) (170) (212) (389)  (228)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1C. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing judges to give the death penalty as a punishment for drug dealers
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 22% 13% 13% 14% 16% 26% 19% 11% 13% *
Somewhat support 18% 22% 15% 20% 16% 17% 22% 19% 9% 22% *
Support 36% 44% 28% 33% 30% 32% 48% 38% 20% 36% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14% 16% 20% 15% *
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 36% 38% 36% 36% 24% 32% 44% 36% *
Oppose 50% 44% 55% 57% 53% 51% 38% 47% 64% 51% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (140) (209) (423) (227) (648) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 17% 10% 14% 29% 8% 32% 16% 19% 16% 17% 18% 15% 20%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 16% 21% 12% 28% 18% 17% 21% 14% 15% 24% 17%
Support 36%  28% 30% 50% 21%  60% 34% 37% 37% 30% 33% 39%  37%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 46% 32% 21% 49% 13% 34% 33% 36% 33% 40% 30% 35%
Oppose 50%  62%  49%  38%  68%  28% 48% 51% 53% 47% 55% 46%  53%
Not sure 15%  10%  21%  12% @ 11%  12% 18% 12% 10% 23% 13% 15%  10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (323) (395) (281)  (351)  (349) (467) (238) (194) (170) (211) (390)  (228)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing parents to apply public funds to private or religious schooling
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 27% 21% 17% 17% 27% 33% 25% 19% 20% *
Somewhat support 20% 18% 22% 22% 24% 18% 17% 21% 18% 19% *
Support 44% 45% 42% 39% 41% 44% 50% 47% 36% 39% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 18% 12% 9% 7% 11% 13% 13% *
Strongly oppose 26% 24% 28% 20% 26% 27% 28% 26% 27% 26% *
Oppose 37% 36% 38% 38% 39% 36% 36% 36% 40% 39% *
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 23% 21% 19% 14% 17% 23% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 11% 23% 38% 8% 49% 20% 27% 31% 24% 21% 27% 21%
Somewhat support 20% 16% 19% 26% 12% 27% 23% 18% 14% 17% 23% 21% 18%
Support 44% 28% 41% 64% 20% 76% 44% 45% 44% 41% 44% 48% 39%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 8% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 26% 43% 24% 8% 51% 6% 21% 28% 36% 21% 28% 25% 29%
Oppose 37% 56% 36% 17% 63% 14% 33% 40% 45% 35% 39% 34% 42%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 18% 17% 10% 23% 14% 10% 24% 17% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (395) (282) (351) (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390) (228)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1E. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing public school teachers to carry concealed weapons
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 20% 24% 16% 18% 13% 25% 20% 22% 7% 19% *
Somewhat support 21% 21% 21% 21% 17% 20% 27% 24% 12% 21% *
Support 41% 45% 37% 40% 31% 46% 47% 46% 19% 40% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% *
Strongly oppose 32% 32% 31% 29% 36% 31% 30% 28% 50% 32% *
Oppose 46% 46% 45% 46% 50% 43% 45% 42% 63% 46% *
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 14% 19% 11% 9% 12% 18% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 20% 9% 17% 35% 4% 40% 19% 25% 17% 13% 19% 21% 25%
Somewhat support 21% 13% 21% 31% 9% 35% 21% 21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 15%
Support 41% 22% 38% 66% 13% 75% 40% 46% 36% 34% 43% 43% 40%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 13% 13% 19% 8% 12% 11% 21% 18% 15% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 32% 53% 31% 9% 60% 8% 28% 35% 38% 28% 30% 31% 37%
Oppose 46% 69% 44% 22% 78% 16% 41% 46% 58% 46% 44% 43% 52%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 12% 8% 9% 19% 8% 5% 20% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,0000 (323) (395) (282)  (351)  (350)  (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390)  (228)
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1F. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Arresting and deporting thousands of illegal immigrants
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 34% 37% 31% 18% 18% 45% 50% 40% 14% 25% *
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 23% 20% 14% 15% 18% 16% 18% *
Support 51% 55% 47% 41% 38% 59% 64% 58% 30% 43% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 18% 15% 10% 13% 11% 21% 16% *
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 24% 27% 29% 21% 15% 20% 24% 32% *
Oppose 36% 36% 37% 45% 44% 31% 28% 32% 45% 49% *
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 14% 18% 10% 8% 11% 25% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 34% 14% 31% 59% 9% 67% 33% 36% 31% 33% 40% 36% 25%
Somewhat support 18% 16% 17% 20% 15% 19% 17% 16% 22% 16% 12% 21% 17%
Support 51%  30%  48%  79%  24%  87% 50% 52% 52% 49% 53% 57%  42%
Somewhat oppose 13% 21% 11% % 19% 5% 12% 14% 16% 13% 10% 13% 18%
Strongly oppose 23% 40% 24% 3% 46% 3% 21% 26% 25% 22% 23% 19% 30%
Oppose 36% 61% 35% 10% 65% 7% 33% 41% 41% 35% 34% 32% 48%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 11% 11% 6% 17% % 6% 16% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,0000 (323) (395) (282)  (351)  (350)  (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390)  (228)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1G. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning hormonal or surgical treatment for transgender minors
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 49% 42% 42% 38% 49% 50% 50% 36% 34% *
Somewhat support 12% 11% 13% 20% 14% % 8% 12% 10% 18% *
Support 57% 60% 55% 62% 52% 56% 58% 62% 46% 52% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 5% 8% 11% 10% *
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 23% 20% 24% 22% 25% 21% 24% 27% *
Oppose 32% 32% 32% 33% 33% 31% 30% 29% 36% 37% *
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 5% 14% 12% 12% 9% 18% 11% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (460) (535) (140) (207) (421) (227) (645) (119) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 23% 44% 2% 17% 80% 42% 50% 45% 47% 52% 47% 35%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 8% 14% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 18%
Support 57% 38% 52% 84% 29% 88% 55% 58% 55% 55% 64% 57% 53%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 8% 8% 14% 5% 8% 8% 13% 7% 7% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 23% 41% 21% 4% 46% 3% 21% 25% 27% 22% 20% 22% 27%
Oppose 32% 52% 29% 12% 60% 8% 29% 33% 39% 29% 27% 34% 35%
Not sure 11% 9% 19% 4% 11% 4% 16% 8% 5% 15% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (323) (393) (279) (350) (348) (465) (236) (194) (169) (212) (387) (227)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning the teaching of critical race theory in public schools and universities
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 38% 25% 21% 19% 39% 43% 37% 20% 20% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 11% 21% 14% 6% % 11% 7% 21% *
Support 43% 49% 37% 42% 33% 45% 51% 48% 27% 40% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 8% 10% 10% 13% 7% *
Strongly oppose 29% 29% 30% 25% 32% 31% 28% 27% 40% 32% *
Oppose 40% 38% 41% 40% 42% 39% 38% 37% 53% 39% *
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 18% 24% 16% 11% 15% 20% 21% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (998) (463) (535) (140) (208) (423) (227) (648) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 31% 9% 30% 59% 6% 67% 30% 34% 33% 33% 27% 34% 29%
Somewhat support 11% 12% 8% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 10%
Support 43% 20% 38% 74% 16% 79% 42% 45% 45% 42% 40% 47% 39%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 10% 8% 13% 6% 9% 12% 14% 11% 9% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 29% 53% 24% 8% 59% 6% 27% 31% 35% 24% 32% 28% 33%
Oppose 40% 67% 35% 15% 72% 11% 36% 44% 49% 36% 41% 38% 46%
Not sure 17% 12% 27% 11% 12% 10% 22% 12% 6% 22% 19% 15% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (323) (394) (281) (351) (349) (467) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390) (226)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning travel to the U.S. from many Muslim-majority countries
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 22% 13% 13% 12% 18% 26% 19% 8% 20% *
Somewhat support 18% 15% 20% 14% 16% 18% 22% 18% 14% 15% *
Support 35% 37% 33% 28% 28% 36% 48% 38% 22% 34% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 17% 16% 20% 8% 17% *
Strongly oppose 29% 32% 27% 37% 32% 28% 21% 28% 39% 27% *
Oppose 47% 50% 45% 58% 50% 45% 38% 48% 47% 44% *
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 14% 22% 19% 14% 15% 31% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (139) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 17% 10% 15% 28% 6% 31% 19% 16% 15% 13% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat support 18% 10% 16% 28% 9% 29% 15% 19% 21% 14% 18% 19% 18%
Support 35% 20% 31% 55% 16% 60% 34% 35% 36% 27% 34% 38% 36%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 16% 17% 20% 18% 15% 23% 20% 16% 21% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 29% 46% 29% 12% 53% 8% 27% 30% 37% 36% 26% 25% 34%
Oppose 47% 67% 45% 29% 73% 26% 42% 53% 58% 52% 48% 43% 50%
Not sure 18% 13% 24% 16% 11% 14% 23% 13% 6% 20% 18% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (322) (395) (282)  (351)  (349) (467) (238) (194) (170) (212) (389)  (228)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1J. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Building a wall that extends along the entire U.S.-Mexico border
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 37% 39% 35% 25% 22% 46% 52% 43% 22% 28% *
Somewhat support 12% 11% 12% 16% 12% % 12% 12% 8% 11% *
Support 49% 50% 47% 42% 34% 53% 64% 55% 30% 39% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 16% 12% 10% 10% 10% 21% 16% *
Strongly oppose 29% 30% 29% 32% 3% 27% 22% 27% 34% 31% *
Oppose 41% 41% 42% 48% 49% 37% 33% 37% 55% 46% *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 10% 16% 10% 3% 8% 16% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (997) (461) (536) (140) (209) (422) (226) (647) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 37% 15% 31% 69% 11% 7% 37% 38% 35% 38% 38% 39% 33%
Somewhat support 12% 10% 10% 15% 9% 11% 10% 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 12%
Support 49% 25% 41% 84% 20% 88% 48% 49% 49% 46% 50% 51% 45%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 13% 5% 15% 3% 12% 14% 13% 11% 8% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 29% 50% 29% % 59% 4% 27% 32% 34% 30% 31% 27% 32%
Oppose 41% 67% 42% 12% 74% 7% 38% 46% 46% 42% 39% 39% 48%
Not sure 10% 9% 17% 4% 6% 5% 14% 4% 5% 13% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (322) (394) (281) (350) (349) (466) (237) (194) (168) (212) (390) (227)
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January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1K. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Changing the law to allow presidents to fire civil service workers for any reason
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 12% 5% 8% 5% 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% *
Somewhat support 13% 16% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 6% 17% *
Support 21% 28% 15% 20% 18% 24% 22% 23% 12% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 18% 12% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% *
Strongly oppose 42% 42% 42% 31% 45% 42% 47% 41% 45% 39% *
Oppose 56% 56% 56% 49% 57% 55% 62% 55% 60% 54% *
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 31% 25% 21% 16% 23% 28% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (998) (463) (535) (139) (209) (423) (227) (648) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 4% 7% 15% 3% 19% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Somewhat support 13% 8% 12% 19% 5% 19% 13% 14% 15% 9% 10% 15% 14%
Support 21% 12% 20% 34% 8% 38% 20% 22% 25% 17% 17% 24% 24%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 10%
Strongly oppose 42% 58% 40% 26% 65% 25% 41% 42% 48% 43% 41% 41% 43%
Oppose 56% 72% 54% 41% 80% 39% 54% 57% 62% 57% 60% 55% 53%
Not sure 23% 17% 27% 25% 12% 23% 26% 22% 13% 26% 23% 22% 22%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (321) (395) (282) (350) (349) (467) (237) (194) (169) (212) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Creating a national credentialing body to certify teachers who embrace patriotic values
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 13% 15% 11% 7% 10% 15% 21% 14% 9% 17% *
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 24% 17% 15% 16% 20% 13% 13% *
Support 31% 36% 26% 31% 27% 30% 36% 34% 23% 30% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 10% *
Strongly oppose 27% 28% 26% 23% 32% 28% 23% 27% 24% 26% *
Oppose 39% 41% 38% 35% 45% 40% 36% 39% 38% 36% *
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 34% 28% 30% 27% 28% 39% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (463) (534) (139) (208) (422) (228) (648) (119) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 13% 7% 12% 22% 5% 26% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat support 18% 11% 14% 29% 8% 28% 19% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 20%
Support 31% 18% 25% 52% 12% 54% 33% 29% 32% 29% 27% 33% 33%
Somewhat oppose 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15% 13% 9% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 27% 41% 28% 10% 52% 10% 21% 29% 41% 33% 23% 23% 33%
Oppose 39% 56% 38% 22% 67% 21% 33% 44% 54% 42% 37% 36% 46%
Not sure 30% 26% 37% 26% 21% 25% 34% 27% 14% 29% 36% 31% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (321) (394) (282) (350) (350) (465) (238) (194) (170) (212) (388) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Cutting taxes on corporations
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 12% % 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 17% *
Somewhat support 14% 17% 10% 16% 8% 15% 16% 16% 9% 7% *
Support 23% 29% 17% 25% 16% 24% 27% 24% 17% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 19% 20% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% *
Strongly oppose 44% 43% 44% 41% 44% 43% 46% 44% 45% 41% *
Oppose 61% 59% 63% 61% 60% 61% 61% 62% 60% 58% *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14% 24% 15% 12% 15% 23% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (140) (208) (423) (228) (649) (119) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 9% 7% 12% 5% 17% 8% 7% 12% 7% 4% 11% 13%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 9% 28% 4% 28% 11% 19% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14%
Support 23% 14% 16% 40% 9% 45% 19% 26% 26% 20% 17% 25% 26%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 18% 21% 14% 20% 17% 12% 27% 18% 19% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 44% 62% 44% 23% 69% 19% 44% 49% 36% 44% 50% 42% 39%
Oppose 61% 75% 62% 43% 83% 39% 62% 61% 63% 62% 69% 58% 58%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 16% 8% 16% 20% 13% 10% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (322) (395) (282) (3851) (350) (468) (237) (194) (170) (212) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1N. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Easing regulations to allow for more drilling on federal land
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 23% 30% 17% 9% 11% 31% 39% 28% 6% 18% *
Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 22% 18% 15% 14% 18% 19% 12% *
Support 40% 49% 32% 31% 29% 46% 53% 46% 25% 30% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 22% 18% 11% 11% 12% 19% 23% *
Strongly oppose 24% 22% 25% 20% 26% 24% 24% 24% 20% 25% *
Oppose 39% 38% 40% 42% 43% 36% 35% 36% 39% 48% *
Not sure 21% 12% 29% 26% 28% 19% 12% 18% 36% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (998) (463) (535) (139) (209) (422) (228) (648) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 23% 7% 21% 44% 4% 56% 21% 26% 27% 24% 22% 23% 24%
Somewhat support 17% 15% 13% 24% 11% 24% 15% 24% 13% 16% 18% 19% 14%
Support 40% 21% 34% 69% 15% 80% 36% 50% 41% 40% 40% 42% 38%
Somewhat oppose 15% 22% 14% 9% 18% 6% 14% 12% 17% 11% 16% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 24% 39% 25% 6% 52% 4% 22% 26% 31% 26% 23% 20% 29%
Oppose 39% 61% 39% 15% 70% 10% 36% 39% 48% 37% 39% 35% 46%
Not sure 21% 18% 27% 17% 15% 10% 29% 11% 12% 23% 21% 23% 16%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (321) (395) (282) (349) (350) (466) (238) (194) (170) (211) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Ending the Affordable Care Act, which was designed to expand health insurance coverage
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 19% 26% 13% 20% 12% 20% 26% 21% 8% 20% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 6% 8% *
Support 29% 36% 23% 31% 22% 28% 38% 33% 14% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 16% 15% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% *
Strongly oppose 40% 38% 42% 30% 45% 44% 41% 37% 52% 46% *
Oppose 53% 50% 57% 46% 60% 56% 49% 50% 65% 59% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 22% 18% 17% 13% 18% 21% 14% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (140) (208) (423) (228) (649) (119) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 19% 9% 15% 35% 6% 41% 17% 23% 24% 12% 17% 22% 22%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 9% 16% 4% 18% 7% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Support 29% 15% 25% 52% 10% 59% 24% 35% 36% 21% 26% 32% 34%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 14% 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 40% 67% 40% 11% 73% 10% 41% 41% 39% 43% 42% 39% 40%
Oppose 53% 77% 54% 26% 84% 23% 54% 53% 55% 57% 55% 51% 52%
Not sure 17% 8% 22% 22% 6% 18% 22% 12% 9% 22% 19% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (322) (395) (282) (351) (350) (468) (237) (194) (170) (212) (390) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1P. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Ending the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in the U.S. whose parents are immigrants

in the country illegally
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 25% 29% 21% 19% 13% 30% 35% 27% 14% 23% *
Somewhat support 13% 11% 15% 11% 10% 14% 18% 14% 11% 14% *
Support 38% 40% 36% 29% 23% 45% 53% 41% 25% 36% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 20% 17% 13% 9% 17% 14% 8% *
Strongly oppose 34% 34% 33% 36% 43% 29% 28% 31% 41% 44% *
Oppose 48% 48% 48% 56% 59% 42% 37% 48% 54% 52% *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 13% 10% 12% 21% 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 25% 12% 22% 42% 11% 51% 21% 28% 28% 24% 17% 28% 27%
Somewhat support 13% 9% 14% 17% 8% 18% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 9%
Support 38% 22% 36% 59% 19% 69% 35% 41% 42% 36% 31% 44% 36%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12% 15% 18% 14% 20% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 34% 52% 30% 16% 57% 10% 33% 34% 33% 34% 35% 33% 32%
Oppose 48% 69% 43% 32% 72% 24% 46% 49% 51% 48% 56% 44% 48%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 10% 9% 8% 19% 10% 7% 16% 13% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (395) (282) (351)  (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1Q. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Ending U.S. aid to Ukraine
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 21% 23% 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 21% 18% 23% *
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 17% 13% 17% *
Support 38% 39% 37% 37% 36% 41% 36% 38% 31% 41% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 21% 20% 10% 14% *
Strongly oppose 28% 31% 25% 23% 26% 29% 33% 27% 35% 29% *
Oppose 45% 48% 43% 41% 43% 43% 54% 46% 44% 44% *
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 22% 20% 16% 10% 16% 25% 16% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (462) (536) (140) (208) (423) (227) (647) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 21% 11% 24% 29% 12% 32% 22% 20% 22% 18% 22% 20% 24%
Somewhat support 17% 9% 20% 22% 9% 27% 19% 14% 13% 19% 19% 17% 13%
Support 38% 20% 44% 51% 20% 58% 40% 34% 34% 36% 41% 37% 37%
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 13% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 20% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 28% 44% 24% 15% 50% 12% 24% 31% 36% 25% 25% 28% 32%
Oppose 45% 64% 37% 35% 67% 31% 41% 50% 55% 45% 42% 46% 47%
Not sure 17% 17% 20% 14% 13% 11% 19% 16% 10% 19% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (323)  (394) (281)  (351)  (348) (467) (237) (194) (170) (211) (389)  (228)




YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Giving the president control over regulatory agencies such as the Federal Communications Commis-
sion and the Federal Trade Commission that are now independent
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 10% 5% 15% 6% 4% 5% 4% 15% 19% *
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 16% 7% 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% *
Support 18% 23% 13% 32% 13% 14% 15% 15% 29% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 16% 17% 20% 18% 19% 20% 13% 17% *
Strongly oppose 41% 40% 41% 24% 39% 44% 53% 44% 33% 25% *
Oppose 59% 61% 57% 41% 59% 62% 73% 64% 45% 42% *
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 27% 28% 23% 13% 21% 25% 30% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10%
Somewhat support 10% 14% 9% 9% 9% 8% 14% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 9%
Support 18% 22% 15% 16% 14% 17% 21% 17% 11% 13% 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 17% 24% 14% 22% 18% 20% 20% 19% 15% 21% 17%
Strongly oppose 41% 44% 42% 35% 55% 41% 37% 42% 51% 42% 38% 39% 45%
Oppose 59% 59% 59% 60% 69% 63% 56% 62% 71% 61% 53% 60% 62%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 24% 17% 20% 24% 21% 17% 25% 29% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (395) (282) (351) (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1S. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Imposing a tariff of 10% on goods imported to the U.S. from other countries
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 19% 14% 10% 13% 18% 24% 17% 14% 18% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 21% 26% 25% 20% 20% *
Support 40% 43% 36% 33% 36% 39% 50% 42% 34% 39%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 22% 10% 12% 14% 15% 13% 11% *
Strongly oppose 15% 19% 12% 13% 18% 18% 12% 15% 14% 13% *
Oppose 29% 33% 26% 35% 28% 30% 26% 30% 26% 25% *
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 32% 36% 31% 24% 28% 39% 37% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (462) (536) (139) (209) (423) (227) (648) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 17% 13% 12% 26% 12% 30% 16% 23% 16% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat support 23% 21% 18% 31% 21% 29% 24% 18% 19% 23% 25% 25% 19%
Support 40% 34% 31% 56% 32% 59% 40% 41% 36% 36% 40% 44% 35%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 11% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 15% 22% 16% % 27% 6% 13% 16% 25% 14% 16% 13% 21%
Oppose 29% 38% 29% 20% 41% 20% 26% 30% 42% 28% 27% 26% 38%
Not sure 31% 28% 40% 24% 26% 21% 34% 29% 22% 35% 33% 30% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (322) (394) (282) (350) (349) (467) (238) (193) (170) (211) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1T. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Passing a law establishing that only two genders, as determined at birth, are recognized by the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 43% 36% 39% 31% 42% 45% 44% 20% 39% *
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% *
Support 53% 57% 49% 53% 48% 53% 58% 58% 33% 50% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% % 13% 8% *
Strongly oppose 28% 28% 27% 28% 33% 27% 23% 25% 36% 29% *
Oppose 35% 34% 37% 37% 38% 36% 30% 32% 48% 37% *
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 9% 14% 12% 12% 10% 18% 14% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (140) (209) (423) (227) (648) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 40% 20% 38% 64% 14% 2% 40% 42% 37% 40% 42% 44% 31%
Somewhat support 13% 13% 11% 16% 9% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Support 53% 33% 49% 80% 23% 86% 52% 56% 50% 52% 57% 57% 43%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 5% 7% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 28% 49% 24% 7% 56% 2% 26% 30% 33% 28% 24% 26% 35%
Oppose 35% 59% 33% 13% 67% 7% 33% 37% 45% 36% 31% 34% 43%
Not sure 12% 9% 18% 7% 10% % 16% % 5% 13% 11% 10% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (323) (394) (282) (351) (349) (467) (238) (194) (170) (212) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1U. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Promoting prayer in public schools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 27% 28% 22% 22% 29% 36% 29% 28% 23% *
Somewhat support 18% 17% 20% 14% 19% 19% 21% 18% 14% 20% *
Support 46% 44% 47% 36% 40% 47% 57% 47% 41% 43% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 23% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 12% *
Strongly oppose 31% 34% 27% 28% 37% 32% 24% 30% 30% 30% *
Oppose 43% 46% 39% 51% 48% 41% 32% 43% 41% 42% *
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 11% 10% 18% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 27% 20% 24% 41% 12% 47% 28% 28% 19% 25% 23% 37% 17%
Somewhat support 18% 11% 17% 27% 11% 29% 20% 20% 15% 15% 17% 19% 20%
Support 46% 31% 41% 68% 23% 75% 49% 47% 34% 40% 40% 56% 37%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 16% 10% 15% 10% 15%
Strongly oppose 31% 47% 32% 11% 57% 6% 26% 32% 42% 29% 36% 24% 39%
Oppose 43% 60% 44% 22% 69% 16% 36% 43% 58% 39% 50% 33% 54%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 9% 15% 9% 7% 20% 9% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (323) (395) (282) (351) (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

1V. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring asylum seekers from Latin America to wait in Mexico while their claims are processed in

the U.S.

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 43% 28% 17% 18% 44% 58% 40% 15% 33% *
Somewhat support 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 21% 16% 20% 21% 21% *
Support 56% 64% 48% 40% 40% 65% 74% 61% 36% 54% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 17% 17% 10% 8% 10% 25% 16% *
Strongly oppose 11% 11% 12% 18% 17% 8% 4% 10% 10% 16% *
Oppose 24% 24% 24% 35% 34% 18% 12% 19% 34% 32% *
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 25% 26% 17% 14% 20% 29% 14% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (463) (534) (139) (209) (422) (227) (648) (119) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 35% 18%  31%  59% 16% 69% 33% 38% 40% 35% 38% 35% 33%
Somewhat support 20% 23% 22% 16% 22% 14% 23% 16% 19% 19% 21% 23% 17%
Support 56% 40% 53% 76% 38% 83% 55% 55% 59% 54% 59% 59% 50%
Somewhat oppose 13% 21% 12% 4% 21% 5% 10% 17% 13% 8% 10% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 11% 18% 10% 5% 19% 3% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 9% 15%
Oppose 24% 39% 22% 10% 41% 8% 21% 28% 27% 18% 22% 23% 32%
Not sure 20% 21% 25% 14% 21% 8% 23% 17% 15% 28% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997)  (322)  (393) (282)  (349) (349 (465) (238) (194) (170) (212) (387)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1W. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring local police to use stop-and-frisk in order to receive certain Justice Department funding
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 13% % 10% 6% 9% 14% 9% 6% 16% *
Somewhat support 15% 17% 12% 19% 13% 12% 16% 16% 11% 16% *
Support 24% 30% 19% 29% 19% 21% 31% 25% 17% 32% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 16% 14% 7% 13% *
Strongly oppose 37% 39% 35% 27% 39% 45% 34% 36% 53% 25% *
Oppose 50% 53% 47% 38% 50% 57% 50% 50% 60% 39% *
Not sure 26% 17% 34% 33% 30% 22% 19% 25% 23% 30% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (140) (209) (423) (227) (648) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 10% 8% 9% 12% 4% 17% 10% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 12% 18% 9% 18% 15% 13% 17% 13% 8% 19% 15%
Support 24% 23% 21% 31% 13% 35% 25% 24% 24% 24% 20% 28% 24%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 11% 17% 10% 19% 10% 15% 19% 9% 17% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 37% 48% 38% 24% 60% 20% 37% 36% 41% 36% 36% 36% 41%
Oppose 50% 59% 50% 40% 70% 38% 47% 50% 59% 45% 53% 48% 53%
Not sure 26% 18% 29% 29% 17% 26% 28% 25% 17% 31% 27% 24% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (322) (395) (282) (350) (350) (468) (237) (194) (169) (212) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1X. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Reversing car pollution rules that would increase the share of vehicles sold in the U.S. that are electric
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 20% 9% 17% 16% 12% 13% 12% 11% 23% *
Somewhat support 16% 17% 15% 18% 18% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% *
Support 30% 37% 24% 35% 35% 26% 29% 29% 26% 40% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 17% 15% 16% 12% 21% *
Strongly oppose 23% 25% 21% 17% 14% 25% 34% 26% 23% 11% *
Oppose 39% 40% 38% 36% 29% 42% 49% 42% 35% 31% *
Not sure 30% 23% 38% 30% 36% 32% 22% 28% 38% 28% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (997) (461) (536) (140) (207) (423) (227) (647) (119) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12% 17% 10% 14% 13% 21%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 13% 18% 15% 19% 16% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15%
Support 30%  32%  27%  33%  27%  36% 32% 32% 33% 25% 31% 30%  35%
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 20% 15% 17% 11% 16% 13% 20% 15% 14% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 23% 23% 19% 28% 28% 30% 20% 27% 28% 26% 25% 22% 21%
Oppose 39% 35% 39% 44% 45% 41% 36% 40% 48% 41% 38% 39% 39%
Not sure 30% 32% 34% 24% 28% 23% 33% 28% 19% 34% 31% 31% 26%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (997)  (322)  (394) (281)  (351)  (348) (467) (236) (194) (169) (212) (388)  (228)




YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Y. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Scaling back U.S. involvement in NATO
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 19% 12% 11% 13% 17% 19% 16% 9% 15% *
Somewhat support 16% 17% 16% 22% 16% 14% 15% 16% 19% 19% *
Support 32% 36% 27% 33% 30% 31% 35% 33% 28% 34% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 14% 21% 14% 14% 17% 17% 12% 18% *
Strongly oppose 26% 28% 23% 15% 22% 29% 35% 27% 27% 16% *
Oppose 42% 47% 37% 36% 36% 43% 52% 44% 39% 34% *
Not sure 27% 16% 36% 31% 34% 27% 13% 23% 33% 33% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 15% 6% 18% 22% 7% 29% 15% 18% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat support 16% 9% 16% 25% 9% 26% 17% 18% 15% 9% 16% 20% 17%
Support 32% 16% 34% 47% 16% 55% 32% 36% 28% 26% 31% 35% 31%
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 15% 12% 18% 14% 12% 19% 25% 18% 19% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 26% 42% 22% 12% 48% 10% 21% 27% 33% 28% 19% 24% 33%
Oppose 42% 62% 38% 24% 66% 24% 33% 47% 58% 47% 38% 40% 45%
Not sure 27% 23% 28% 29% 19% 21% 35% 17% 13% 27% 31% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (395) (282)  (351)  (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Z. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Sending U.S. troops into large U.S. cities to enforce public order
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 17% 8% 11% 8% 15% 15% 12% 7% 22% *
Somewhat support 18% 18% 19% 20% 16% 16% 23% 20% 12% 17% *
Support 31% 35% 27% 31% 23% 31% 38% 33% 19% 39% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 21% 25% 19% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18% *
Strongly oppose 37% 40% 33% 33% 41% 40% 31% 37% 41% 31% *
Oppose 55% 56% 54% 59% 59% 53% 49% 56% 55% 49% *
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 10% 17% 16% 13% 12% 26% 12% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (463) (536) (140) (209) (422) (228) (648) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 9% 10% 18% 7% 20% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat support 18% 14% 17% 25% 11% 28% 19% 18% 16% 16% 19% 18% 19%
Support 31% 23% 27% 43% 18% 47% 32% 32% 28% 27% 30% 32% 32%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 17% 22% 15% 20% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 37% 46% 36% 27% 55% 21% 32% 40% 45% 35% 39% 35% 39%
Oppose 55% 65% 53% 46% 73% 42% 50% 58% 67% 50% 59% 54% 57%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 11% 9% 11% 19% 10% 5% 22% 11% 15% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (323) (394) (282) (350) (350) (468) (237) (194) (170) (211) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AA. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Sending U.S. troops into Mexico to battle drug cartels
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 13% 18% 8% 16% 6% 11% 19% 13% 8% 17% *
Somewhat support 20% 21% 18% 22% 17% 21% 18% 21% 17% 20% *
Support 33% 39% 26% 38% 24% 32% 37% 34% 25% 37% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 15% 19% 19% 15% *
Strongly oppose 33% 33% 33% 26% 41% 32% 32% 32% 34% 35% *
Oppose 50% 50% 51% 45% 58% 52% 46% 50% 53% 50% *
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 17% 19% 16% 17% 15% 22% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (463) (537) (140) (209) (423) (228) (649) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 13% 11% 11% 17% 8% 22% 10% 15% 15% 12% 9% 15% 13%
Somewhat support 20% 15% 20% 24% 11% 23% 24% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 24%
Support 33% 26% 32% 41% 19% 45% 34% 32% 28% 31% 25% 35% 37%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 15% 20% 17% 19% 16% 21% 17% 17% 25% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 33% 43% 32% 23% 51% 21% 29% 35% 42% 29% 36% 31% 35%
Oppose 50% 61% 47% 43% 68% 40% 45% 55% 60% 46% 60% 49% 47%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 17% 13% 15% 21% 12% 12% 23% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (323) (395) (282) (351) (350) (468) (238) (194) (170) (212) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

1AB. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Setting up tent cities to house homeless people and jailing those who decline to go to the tent cities
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 11% % 12% 3% 8% 12% % 13% 16% *
Somewhat support 18% 18% 17% 24% 15% 15% 18% 17% 13% 23% *
Support 26% 29% 24% 36% 18% 24% 30% 24% 26% 38% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 18% 20% 15% 17% 20% 23% 21% 16% 11% *
Strongly oppose 34% 35% 33% 27% 40% 3% 30% 35% 35% 28% *
Oppose 53% 53% 53% 43% 57% 57% 53% 56% 51% 39% *
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 22% 25% 19% 17% 19% 24% 22% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (462) (537) (140) (208) (423) (228) (649) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 11%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 15% 18% 14% 22% 18% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 18%
Support 26% 29% 24% 26% 20% 34% 27% 27% 22% 25% 25% 26% 29%
Somewhat oppose 19% 18% 21% 18% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 15% 15% 21% 22%
Strongly oppose 34% 38% 30% 34% 48% 27% 31% 35% 43% 30% 38% 33% 35%
Oppose 53% 56% 51% 52% 67% 47% 49% 56% 63% 45% 53% 54% 57%
Not sure 21% 15% 25% 22% 13% 19% 24% 17% 15% 30% 22% 20% 14%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (999) (322) (395) (282)  (350)  (350) (468) (238) (193) (169) (212) (390)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AC. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Withdrawing from the Paris Climate Accords
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 22% 32% 12% 9% 14% 28% 32% 26% 7% 15% *
Somewhat support 9% 7% 11% 13% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 14% *
Support 30% 39% 22% 22% 20% 37% 41% 35% 12% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 11% 15% 10% 10% % 9% 19% 10% *
Strongly oppose 29% 33% 26% 23% 31% 29% 33% 28% 31% 25% *
Oppose 39% 42% 36% 38% 40% 39% 39% 37% 50% 35% *
Not sure 30% 19% 41% 41% 40% 24% 19% 28% 38% 36% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (463) (535) (139) (209) (422) (228) (648) (120) (139) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 22% 4% 23% 40% 2% 52% 18% 26% 27% 21% 18% 23% 23%
Somewhat support 9% 8% 7% 13% 4% 15% 8% 7% 10% 5% 9% 10% 9%
Support 30% 12% 29% 53% 6% 66% 26% 33% 37% 26% 27% 33% 33%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 29% 54% 27% 4% 67% 2% 24% 33% 40% 37% 23% 27% 32%
Oppose 39% 68% 35% 13% 77% 10% 34% 44% 50% 45% 35% 38% 41%
Not sure 30% 20% 36% 34% 17% 24% 39% 23% 13% 29% 38% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (322) (395) (281) (350) (349) (467) (238) (193) (170) (212) (388) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AD. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Withdrawing from the World Health Organization
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 18% 24% 12% 8% 9% 25% 27% 22% 4% 9% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 11% 16% 5% 9% 12% 10% 4% 18% *
Support 28% 34% 23% 24% 15% 34% 38% 33% 8% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 13% 13% 20% 13% *
Strongly oppose 36% 39% 33% 36% 39% 33% 35% 34% 44% 35% *
Oppose 50% 52% 47% 48% 56% 47% 48% 47% 65% 47% *
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 27% 30% 19% 14% 21% 28% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (998) (463) (535) (140) (209) (422) (227) (647) (120) (140) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 18% 5% 16% 34% 2% 43% 15% 21% 23% 18% 16% 18% 19%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 9% 18% 5% 18% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Support 28% 10% 26% 51% 7% 61% 26% 31% 35% 27% 27% 29% 29%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 15% 14% 11% 10% 18% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 36% 63% 31% 11% 71% % 31% 40% 43% 40% 32% 33% 40%
Oppose 50% 76% 44% 27% 82% 20% 46% 54% 54% 50% 50% 47% 53%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 22% 11% 19% 28% 15% 11% 23% 24% 24% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 98%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (323) (393) (282)  (351)  (349) (467) (238) (194) (169) (212) (389)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Donald Trump Policy Proposals
January 3 - 7, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 3 - 7, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.076 to 6.503, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.752.

1000
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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